items(s) is of such inferior quality as to not be in the public interest to be offered for 
sale or that such item(s) is not necessary or desirable for proper service to the public.  
Unless otherwise approved by the Director, the Operator will maintain 
minimum/maximum inventory levels for sale in the pro shop as follows: 

• $25,000 (twenty-five thousand dollars) to a maximum of $120,000 (One hundred 
and twenty thousand dollars 

• In the event that a new facility is built or a retail shop is expanded, the Director 
and Operator shall set new minimum and maximum inventory levels for that 
facility.  

5.1.2 Tournament Credit Books.  The Operator shall keep a system of accounts for prepaid